## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5633309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF ERRONEOUSLY FILED SERIAL NO. 29/576,454, REEL 049540 / FRAME 0808 RECORDED ON 06/20/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY	07/24/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY	
Street Address:	300 PARK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29576454

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (919)653-0435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919.573.7439

Email: USPATENT@NEXSENPRUET.COM

Correspondent Name: E. ERIC MILLS

Address Line 1: 4141 PARKLAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060971-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. ERIC MILLS
SIGNATURE:	/E. Eric Mills/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION BY DECLARATION#page1.tif

PATENT 505586510 REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0344

# ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

Mail Stop Assignment Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir/Madam:

This Correction by Declaration of Erroneously Filed Serial No. 29/576,454 is being submitted to release the Security Interest on the design patent held by Colgate-Palmolive Company, New York, NY (Reel/Frame 049540 / 0808 Recorded 06/20/2019.

No fees are believed due; however, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment associated with this filing to Deposit Account Number 08-0719.

Please contact us with any questions.

RECORDED: 07/24/2019

Respectfully Submitted,

Nexsen Pruet, PLLC

Date: July 24, 2019 /E. Eric Mills/

E. Eric Mills

Registration No. 47795 Customer No. 128764

> PATENT REEL: 049842 FRAME: 0345